UD8000015729

(Requestor's Name)						
(Address)						
(Address)						
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)						
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL						
(Business Entity Name)						
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies Certificates of Status						
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						
L. SELLERS						
JUL - 7 2008						
EXAMINER						

Office Use Only

800131999088

07/03/08--01015--030 **155.00

O8 JUL -3 AM 10: 49
SECRETARY OF STATE
ALLAHASSEE FI DRIPA

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration of	on Section Corporations				
SUBJI	ያ	Superior Healthca	re Manag	ement, LLC		
30100	EC1:	(Name of Limited				
The en	closed Article	es of Organization and fee(s) are su	bmitted for filin	ng.		
Please	return all corr	respondence concerning this matter	to the following	g:		
		Kenne	th Nielsor	1		
		()	lame of Person)			
		Nielson Finan	cial Servic	ces, Inc.		
	(Firm/Company)					
		1807 Osi	man Aven	ue		
			(Address)			
		Orlando, F	Florida 328	306		
		(City/	State and Zip Cod	le)		
For fu	ther informati	ion concerning this matter, please of	call:			
	Kenn	eth Nielson	_{at (} 407	247-2788 de & Daytime Telephone Number)		
	(N	ame of Person)	(Area Coo	de & Daytime Telephone Number)		
Enclo	sed is a chec	k for the following amount:				
]\$ 125	.00 Filing Fe	ce \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155,00 Filit Certified Co (additional cop			
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Registrat Division Clifton I 2661 Ex	Courier Address tion Section of Corporations Building tecutive Center Circle tissee. FL 32301		

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Compa	anv is:				
Superior Healthcar	e Management, LLC				
(Must end with the words "Limit	od Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")				
ARTICLE II - Address:					
The mailing address and street address of	the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:				
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:				
1807 Osman Avenue	1807 Osman Avenue				
Orlando, Florida 32806	Orlando, Florida 32806				
The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its ow business entity with an active Florida registration.)	n Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another				
Kenne	th Nielson				
	Name				
1807 Os	Avenue da 32806 Oriando, Florida 32806 III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: iability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another with an active Florida registration.) Ind the Florida street address of the registered agent are: Kenneth Nielson				
Florida st	reet address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)				
Orlando	9 _{FL} 32806				
City,	State, and Zip				
	and to accept service of process for the above stated limited				

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

08 JUL -3 AMID: 49

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Mar "MGRM" = M	nager Ianaging Member	Name and Address:	
MGRM		Kenneth Nielson	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·····	1807 Osman Avenue	
		Orlando, FL 32806	
MGRM		Haim Cy Pizam	
<u> </u>		1807 Osman Avenue	
	·	Orlando, FL 32806	
	,		
			 +
	-		
(Use attachme	nt if necessary)		
FICLE V: Effective	ve date if other than the	date of filing: (OPTIONAL)
		e specific and cannot be more than five bu	,
r 90 days after the	date of filing.)	-	•
REQUIRED !	SIGNATURE:	•	
	, /	\sim	
	1/200	1/1/1	
•	Signature of a member	r or an authorized representative of a member.	
	(In accordance with sec	tion 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution tutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury	
		nneth Nielson	
		ped or printed name of signee	

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2